

**ESSB 6143** - H AMD TO H AMD (H-5614.2/10) **1551**

By Representatives Bailey, Hinkle, Taylor, Chandler, Orcutt

**NOT ADOPTED 03/08/2010**

1 On page 160, line 2 of the amendment, after "after" strike "April  
2 1, 2010" and insert "the effective date of this section"

3 On page 160, line 13 of the amendment, after "before" strike "April  
4 1, 2010," and insert "the effective date of this section"

5 On page 160, line 20 of the amendment, after "before" strike "April  
6 1, 2010," and insert "the effective date of this section"

7 On page 160, line 28 of the amendment, after "after" strike "April  
8 1, 2010" and insert "the effective date of this section"

9 On page 161, line 1 of the amendment, after "after" strike "April  
10 1, 2010," and insert "the effective date of this act"

11 On page 161, line 5 of the amendment, after "after" strike "April  
12 1, 2010," and insert "the effective date of this section"

13 On page 161, beginning on line 15 of the amendment, strike all of  
14 section 2613

15 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
16 internal references accordingly.

EFFECT: Removes emergency clause and makes related date changes.

--- END ---